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<K]<gS>Bt<KaTUS<b<\uivw<gxEG>N<HAhyzG<b<{JD|Gb<}o>WG<b<je_WJy<ghaTUVWG<HGbI~G<gxEG>N<�G<gpT_]

�VxWJN<�HJaGbTWG<b<HJa�G�<�h@>u]<�DW>o<jN<�G<gpT_̀<�GArJp<TUVWG<�DW�gpT_̀G<mno<Zp<�J<<�G<gpT_]<Jh�w

<�i��W�<Zp<j_�i]<TUVWG<b<ZWJ_�<�G<�DxuLa<b<�DWw<��h���<gpT_̀G<mJ�d<Ar<ZWJ_�<b<�@JV�<�G<hcw<�

<TNI�<b�<J�DWw<jVeza<b<J�[hVeuab<ZWJ_�<�G<jVr<K]<ghDVo>WG<gpT_̀G<�J]�<�JhDV[E<�J�r>]<n�hua<c�<@Ju�̀G<cJLs�G

mT�s�b<�iS<<b�G<�JeS<b�<�G>�WG<h��uLa<�WnW�<<Zp<��r>za<l<ZWJ_�<�G<�c�<HJaGbTWG<b<HJa�G<JiBh[_z�
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<@JVuF�G<gVD�Dº<Z��¾¹>�<ZWw<�GT́s<�Z[D[�uWG<Z��>WG<µBiWG<Z[S<³Tx�N<ZhBL]<�[¿<geh[_ùG<HJaGbTWG

Zo<gWJèG<mno<gYDus<b<�KaTF̧ùG<b<\]AeuB[W¶<ghD�DMG<@JVuF�<ZÀAeWG<µBiWG<Zp�<HJaGbTWG<q[hVe�

<ZÁBL]<�J�[]<�³Tx�N<

'() ¡¢£Q,-&¤-¥4£Q,-R<=bGTWG<³JE�<Z[S<ghD�DMG<@JVuFw<¦³Txp¦<giaTeWG<³JE�<Z[S<ghD�DMG<@JVuFw¦<

ghaAiLWG<gEG@AWG¦<gh[MG<·u�]�<

<<

<

<

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.1

73
50

68
9.

13
98

.1
7.

65
.1

0.
1 

] 
 [

 D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

fr
om

 s
af

in
ah

m
ag

az
in

e.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
5-

17
 ]

 

                               3 / 4

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.17350689.1398.17.65.10.1
http://safinahmagazine.ir/article-1-67-en.html


�

�
�
��
��
��	

�

�

�

���

������������������������� !��"�#$%!�����&'��( )*+,-./0,111�23�4�����5 �6���78

�9:����;�< �*$���=��>��)?�@� A#$��������������������������������������������

BCD�E�FGH�IJK��

�����������������������������������������������������������BL�JK�M�MNO��

����������������������������������������������������������PQ�R��BSK�ITU�IVL���

WX#!��;��YZ[PM�\]M̂��_L��D��B\���Q̀�a��b\�ND��YN�D��c��d]���efgD��Bh�ijTkD��l�TSCD��Imn�c�

�Bh�ID]�PoD��NpK[M�\]M̂�a��Bh�_jSCq�][	Rrqa��][esgD�at��uvD�L̂�]�u�\�wx�FGy�c��zRN{�B�\

vjV|}N�D��~��JD�������Bh��IV������kD�x���Bwm�̂������o��N�x��bJ�R���]��g��d�����]����D�

�̂�����o��Bh�I��pR�tNpgq����DoD�]�Y������i���if�����wx[M��ND��iVJLa�BD�IwL������D��Bh��

�i���u��R��cRID��cK���hID���Nm�Bh�vK�gw���zwkD��]����D��Bh��	
����i��LND��Bwm[FJ����O�a��]

[vJ{��D��zOpD�at�

����V��wD����|�c���V��wD���o��BJwk����TgD��BSK�j��]�B���D��V��wD���o����L��BSK�t���]�Y�g�Z

vjV\NCD��v�SD�\��̂��}�c��v����\�Y�jwL���tvjVx�D��v�SD�\�v����\�~���]�vjVL̂��D��v�SD�\�v����\�Y�����]��y

�������vO
]�Bh���N�x��v����\�FC\̂�]�Imn�b�����D��MNh�����K������MNh��]��q���BDZ���K�����

tv����\�NpK�c��i{���� ���BDZ��Nh]�i{��b����{N�w���]���g���]�Y}N�D��_sH��BDZ�N¡gD��vO
]�c���

��v{̂]�FGy�c��i{��Bh�B��]��	
�����̂��}�]�Im�]�IS��c��N�x��BDZ��̂��}�c��Y�g�Z�Y�|��gK��MNh¢�

�v����\�FC\̂��]�bGq�BD��£SJqFC\̂��]�j¤L�BD��£SJq��̂��}�ix�c���IS¥��vRM�m����̂��}�]��̂��}�c��

v����\t�

" 3�$6!���@���6!��;�PM�R]M̂���_L��D��\�¦�esgD���Q�m¦�vjV|}N�D����L�̂ID�¦�vE��§���̈GgD�¦����hID�

cRID���Nm�cK¦��V��wD�vV��qt����

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.1

73
50

68
9.

13
98

.1
7.

65
.1

0.
1 

] 
 [

 D
ow

nl
oa

de
d 

fr
om

 s
af

in
ah

m
ag

az
in

e.
ir

 o
n 

20
25

-0
5-

17
 ]

 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

                               4 / 4

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.17350689.1398.17.65.10.1
http://safinahmagazine.ir/article-1-67-en.html
http://www.tcpdf.org

